USER MANUAL
REV.03-01/23 English version
EclMiniProfile WDMX
28W track mounted mini LED profile with
W-DMX control
Mini LED profile with WDMX control
EclMiniProfile TRWD
Thank you for choosing PROLIGHTS

• 2011/65/EU - Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS).
• 2014/53/EU - Radio Equipment Directive (RED).
Other approvals
PROLIGHTS - EclMiniProfile WDMX / TRWD 05
1 - PACKAGING
PACKAGE CONTENT
• 1x MINIECLWDTU / DY or MINIECLTRWDTU / DY;
• User Manual.
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
• WSBBR512G6: blackBox R-512 G6 receiver 512Ch, 2.45GHz,DMX&RDM,Bluetooth,G3,G4,G4S,G5,CRMX;
• WSBBR512G5: blackBox R-512 G5 receiver 512Ch, 2.45GHz & 5.8GHz, DMX/RDM optional;
• WSBBF1G6: blackBox F-1 G6 transrec, 512ch, 2.45GHz, DMX&RDM,Bluetooth,G3,G4,G4S, G5, CRMX;
• WSBBF1G5: blackBox F-1 G5 transmitter, 2,45GHz & 5.2/5,8 GHz, DMX/RDM, 512Ch;
• RSR0630A/B: steel security cable for hanging bodies, inox steel shackle, L=60 cm, silver/black;
• C6002: slim aluminium clamp, 200 kg loading, 48-51 mm tubes, M10 bolt;
• MINIECLL19 (for MINIECLWD): optics for MINIECL profiler, gobo holder included, 19° beam;
• MINIECLL26 (for MINIECLWD): optics for MINIECL profiler, gobo holder included, 26° beam;
• MINIECLL36 (for MINIECLWD): optics for MINIECL profiler, gobo holder included, 36° beam;
• MINIECLL50 (for MINIECLWD): optics for MINIECL profiler, gobo holder included, 50° beam;
• MINIECLTRL19 (for MINIECLTRWD): optics for MINIECLTR profiler, gobo holder included, 19° beam;
• MINIECLTRL26 (for MINIECLTRWD): optics for MINIECLTR profiler, gobo holder included, 26° beam;
• MINIECLTRL36 (for MINIECLTRWD): optics for MINIECLTR profiler, gobo holder included, 36° beam;
• MINIECLTRL50 (for MINIECLTRWD): optics for MINIECLTR profiler, gobo holder included, 50° beam;
• TRACKADA: track adaptor (EUTRAC, STAFF, GLOBAL, IVELA, Eurostandard Plus compatible) ;
• WDBBOX: WDMX battery transmitter, mini 5p DMX and WIFI IN, 2.4 GHz, 0.4 kg.
Fig. 01
2 - TECHNICAL DRAWING